
[FRESH PERIVIT]

Date ofADproval : 06-Sep-2023 ffi",1t5 ,W"$laslz"w

sM*'lllltr,,
r*llIr*
:-ffi*
ra6r{ Y{fi',fi

TRANSPO RT DEPARTM ENT, BIHAR

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.SI.S.

[$ee Rule 73 (7Xi)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)

PART.A

8R2023-SC-2529A
SUNIL KUMAR CHAUBEY

NU CHAUBEY

1. Permit No

2. Name Of The Permit Holder

:.i. Name of Father/Husband

4. Address

5(i) Rcg stratjon I\4ark of

(ii) Make/Model

(iii) Chassis N

(iv) Engine N

(v) Class of

(vi) Reg

(vii) Service

(vii) Name of

Hire Purchase
6.(i) Number of

(ii) Number of
(iii) Nunrber of
7. Route/Area for whi

Region
8. Date of

9. Period of

Number of
10. Total Number of Stage Carriages

1 1. Number of vehicles out of such total

occasir.ltts.
12. lt4axrnrum and mtnimum daily trips

13. Maximum and minitrum rate of

14. The Stage Carriage may be used

specif ed..... ..

03, NEAR POKHARA GOBIND GANJ N4ANAPUR ARERAJ, BihAT

Charrrparan-8454'1'1

P86486
PRIN/E 44+D LPO11.6/54

53

R REGION

'15. The rese

Perm t No.

carriage may be

PATNA

From

n e area or

i*untsr t*[,:;.il?,''4q,r1'1ii. i{: 1i

, ' .'i*lSiBIl $,1i.ii.*i{flt 'o#ft'1iil't'i

i ri,rr:iiiii'ii i$fr i.i{i
i*i::i'"{R} I

carriage and provide for special

subject to the conditions herein under

areas and subject to the conditions specified in P.Co.S

Authority.

Route
Length
(ln KM)

Via
Flag

Route
Gode

IAH,JAG
R,SARAIYA,LALG

RAJ,KHJU
210

,HAJIPUR

A2910

MUZZAFARP

\

Date: C6-Sep-2023

$D

d
$

\ I

d

N

$u*
\\
'\\

BUS

\
tu#

&

is under

ffi.ffi

asa

*

:

I

From
Route

NAWALPUR



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2O23.SC-2529A VEHICLE NO' BRO5PB6486

(1)Thatthevehiclesshallbeusedonlyinaspecifiedarea,oronspecifiedroutesinthepermit.
(2) That copies of the time tabre of the Stage carriage approved by the State/Regionar rransport Authority sharr be exhibited on the

vehicle and at specified stands and halts on the route or within the area'

(3)Thatspecifiedstandardsofcomfortandclean|inessshallbemaintainedinthevehicles.
(4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table'

(5)ThatthevehicletowhichthepermitrelatesisnotdrivenspeedexceedingthespeetjpermittedunderttrisAct.
(6)Thatthevehicletowhichthepermitreratesisnotdrlvenincontraventionsosec.sorSec.,ll3
(7) Tirat its horrrer sha, not use a Stage carriage in a pubric prace for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it carries

conductor.

(B) That the service of stage carriage sha, be regurarry operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved time-table'

(9) No owner sha, employ any person to act as an agent for sare of tickets for traver by pubric service vehicle unress that person holds

l ;';.iX}:,1:"."i;;"r,. shar not be arowed beyond the rimit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of

ffi'[i^li;:i::ffl!,::"Jffi:ff:, with an audio on audio visuar device in such a position so that it distracts the attention of crriver

(11)(ii) such audio-visuar device orvideo ortape recorder shail fitted in such a position that its operations notaccessible to driver'

(11)(iii)NOloudspeakerattachedtoanyofsuchdevicesshallfitindriver'scabinincaseofaStagecarriage'
(,12)Vehicleownerwillmadeavailablecanvasserandagentlicensewithinamonthtotheundersignthroughaffidavit"
(r 3) The nanre of driver and conductor with their mobire nunrber shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addition to the

namc and address of the oPerator'

(14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also'

(15) No commercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles'

(16) Transportation ot any inflamnrable substance is prohibited' carrying of fire extinguisherwill be a must'

(17) This permit is not vaiid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule' 1992

(.1 8) Vulgariobscene/Hurting the sentiments and dignity of women, children, rerigion, communities/songs, videos wi* not be arlowed in

the Buses 
re driver of the vehicle shall follow the directions notified under l\4otor Vehicle Driving

(19) lt shall be ensured by the permit holder that tt

[i] ,il:l;i,lL1. ,rrrl".t t tne conditions raid down in section 84 or the Act, and in sub-rule(1) or rule 76 the Bihar N/lotor vehicles

Rulcs -

E ] ii..i}:il1:j]fl1"",.'"1i5[ ]:Tn:::J['|, ,n" ,o,,., shar be exhibited in the vehicres and on the parkins prace/stands and

EI;ffi::1,:"H;:L'::J:il::i:"li,pprication ror the permit, ror housins, maintenance and repairs or the vehicres' and ror

storage and sage custody of luggage and goods will be maintained'

(21) (iii)The records and returns shall be submitted to be the TransportAuthority as specified by it

(22)Thisperrrritisfurthersubjecttootherconditionsattachedtothepermit
(23) The State/Regionar rransportAuthority may, after giving notice of not less than one month (i)Vary the conditions of the permit (ii)

all"i#;::ffi]xi;itl"j"T::ll:i:....ranied by an aurhorisation srip indicatins the period of variditv on the basis of pavment of

U:l+lJ::||,li:l::#:H::l[*:T,:;ition that dirrere.ce or tax, ir anv on rinar carcurations, sharr pavabre arons with penartv' ir

chargeable' f low footboard tor easy
(26)Minimumtowseatsshallbekeptreservedfordisabledpassengersandshallensureprovlslono
aoccssibilitY.

(27) Every vehicle owner will keeP reserve twoseatsofthefirstrowforthehandicappersons.ltwillbementionednearthereserve

scats.Vehicles owner shall be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convenience of the handicap persons'

(28) Eave teasing is done by the passengers or persons in the public passengers vehicles. if such incident is reported bY the victim or

the co-Passcngers to the vehicles squad then the vehicle squad will report to the nearest Police Station lmmediately lf it is not done

by the vehicle squad

Date: 06-5eP-2023

i

then permit will be cancelled'

Bihar

rity



PERMIT NO. BR2O23-SC.2529A

Date: 06-SeP-2023

VEHICLE NO. BRO5P86486

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

Route Code Stoppage JourneY DaY
Arrival Time

(HH:MM)

Departure
Time (HHiMM)

Halt

2914 NAWALPUR 1 00:00:00 08:27:00 true

2910 BETTIAH I 09:02:00 09:03:00 true

2910 JAGDISHPUR 1 09:28:00 09:29:00 true

2910 PAHARPUR 1 09:49:00 09:50:00 true

2914 ARERAJ 1 1 0:1 B:00 1 0: 1 9:00 true

2914 KHJURIYA 1 10:55:00 1 1 :0'1 :00 true

2910 KESARIYA 1
'11 :1 8.00 11.24'00 true

2914 DEVARIYA 1 12:04'.00 12:14.00 true

2910 MANIKPUR I 12:44'.00 12:48'.40 true

2914 SARAIYA 1
'12:53:00 12:55:00 true

2910 LALGANJ 1 13:27.00 13:29:00 true

291 0 HAJIPUR I 13:54:00 13:56:00 true

291 0 PATNA 1 1421:00 17:43:00 true

2910 IlAJIPUR 1 18:14:00 1B:'1 5:00 true

291 0 LALGANJ 1 1 9:14:00 19:15:00 true

2510 SARAIYA 1 19:50:00 19:51 :00 true

291 0 MANIKPUR 1 19:56:00 19:57:00 true

291A DEVARIYA 1 20.27:00 20:28 00 true

2910 KESARIYA 1 21:08:00 21:09:00 true

2914 KHJURIYA 1 21 .24:0Q 21:25.04 true

2910 ARERAJ 1 21:55:00 21:56:00 true

291 0 PAHARPUR 1 22:11:00 22:12.00 true

2914 JAGDISHPUR 1 22.27:00 22:28,00 true

2914 BETTIAH 1 22:48:00 22:49.00 true

291 0 NAWALPUR 1 2329'.00 00:00:00 true

Biha

Authority.l

a-\b T

i


